



2019 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM - CHIP, FOG AND SLURRY SEALS

Table for RIEBLI ROAD (88001) PM 10.02 - 11.62 ALTERNATE BID A. Columns include NO., S/F, CODE, ITEM DESCRIPTION, UNIT, QUANT., ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (UNIT PRICE, ITEM TOTAL), BIDDER 1 (Team Ghilotti, Inc.), BIDDER 2 (Northwest Paving, Inc.), BIDDER 3 (VSS International, Inc.), BIDDER 4 (Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.), BIDDER 5 (Argonaut Constructors), and BIDDER 6 (Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.).

Table for RIVER ROAD (9018) PM 70.00 - 72.00 ALTERNATE BID B. Columns include NO., S/F, CODE, ITEM DESCRIPTION, UNIT, QUANT., ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (UNIT PRICE, ITEM TOTAL), BIDDER 1 (Team Ghilotti, Inc.), BIDDER 2 (Northwest Paving, Inc.), BIDDER 3 (VSS International, Inc.), BIDDER 4 (Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.), BIDDER 5 (Argonaut Constructors), and BIDDER 6 (Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.).

**2019 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM - CHIP, FOG AND SLURRY SEALS**

OLD REDWOOD HWY (7812) PM 12.02 - 13.20 ALTERNATE BID C						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 Team Ghilotti, Inc.		BIDDER 2 Northwest Paving, Inc.		BIDDER 3 VSS International, Inc.		BIDDER 4 Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.		BIDDER 5 Argonaut Constructors		BIDDER 6 Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1C		74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2C		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,677.00	\$ 5,677.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3C		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
4C		120000	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGNS	EA	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
5C		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	22.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 6,974.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00
6C		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 181,777.00	\$ 181,777.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,112.50	\$ 60,112.50	\$ 75,617.15	\$ 75,617.15	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
7C		120101	FLAGGING	FA	28,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00
8C		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DAY	315.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 77.77	\$ 24,497.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,600.00
9C		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
10C		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,777.00	\$ 17,777.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
11C		374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	2.4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 13,384.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,800.00
12C		375009	TACK COAT (SEAL)	TON	21.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 20,517.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 983.95	\$ 20,662.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,610.00
13C		377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II)	TON	388.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 120,280.00	\$ 275.25	\$ 106,797.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 110,580.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 124,936.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 115,624.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 100,880.00
14C		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	423.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 156,510.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 179,775.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 175,545.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 175,545.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 253,800.00
15C	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	667.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,000.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,000.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,000.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,000.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,000.50
16C	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) - TYPE D	EA	562.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,826.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,248.00
17C	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) - TYPE G	EA	108.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 351.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00
18C	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) - BLUE	EA	20.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
19C	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - WHITE	LF	4,953.0	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,971.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,971.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,971.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,467.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,971.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,971.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,971.80
20C	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - YELLOW	LF	18,110.0	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,677.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 10,866.00
21C	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,722.0	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,238.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,722.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,722.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,652.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,722.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,722.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,722.00
22C	S	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,337.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,258.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,674.00
23C	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	4,620.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,100.00
24C	S	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,918.0	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,142.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,142.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,142.60	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,622.10	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,142.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,142.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,734.40
25C	S	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	4,648.0	\$ 4.80	\$ 22,310.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,944.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,944.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,106.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,944.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,944.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,944.00
26C		999998	GUARANTY	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,844.55	\$ 1,844.55	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
<b>TOTAL (ALT BID C)</b>						<b>\$ 547,412.90</b>	<b>\$ 648,210.25</b>	<b>\$ 464,281.90</b>	<b>\$ 564,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 631,631.00</b>	<b>\$ 596,955.90</b>	<b>\$ 603,532.70</b>							